

Amendment-1 dated: 14.09.2018, Ref: NIT No. 2487 dated: 01.09.2018

S. No.	Existing Provisions	Revised Provisions
Technical Eligibility Criteria		
1	<p>Bidder should have successfully supplied Steel Tubular Poles to any Govt. Power Sector Utility in India directly or through any EPC contractor in last 7 years from the originally scheduled bid submission date:</p> <p>For Package-1 Single Work Order of Rs. 8.49 Crores</p> <p align="center">OR</p> <p>Two Work Orders of Rs. 5.31 Crores</p> <p align="center">OR</p> <p>Three Work Orders of Rs. 4.24 Crores</p> <p>For Package-2 Single Work Order of Rs. 3.64 Crores</p> <p align="center">OR</p> <p>Two Work Orders of Rs. 2.27 Crores</p> <p align="center">OR</p> <p>Three Work Orders of Rs. 1.82 Crores</p> <p>In case a bidder is quoting for more than one packages, Technical Eligibility requirement shall be examined on the basis of requirement of Package-1.</p> <p>For JV/Consortium, members may jointly comply this criteria.</p>	<p>Bidder should have successfully supplied Steel Tubular Poles to any Govt. Power Sector Utility in India directly or through any EPC contractor in last 7 years from the originally scheduled bid submission date:</p> <p>For Package-1 Single Work Order of Rs. 4.24 Crores</p> <p align="center">OR</p> <p>Two Work Orders of Rs. 2.65 Crores</p> <p align="center">OR</p> <p>Three Work Orders of Rs. 2.12 Crores</p> <p>For Package-2 Single Work Order of Rs. 3.64 Crores</p> <p align="center">OR</p> <p>Two Work Orders of Rs. 2.27 Crores</p> <p align="center">OR</p> <p>Three Work Orders of Rs. 1.82 Crores</p> <p>In case a bidder is quoting for more than one packages, Technical Eligibility requirement shall be examined on the basis of requirement of Package-1.</p> <p>For JV/Consortium, members may jointly comply this criteria.</p>